



(1)

917-WP-6454-2025

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

917 WRIT PETITION NO. 6454 OF 2025

Shaikh Ansar Shaikh Sattar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Mr. B. V. Thombre h/f Mr. Hanumant P. Jadhav, Advocate for the
Petitioner.

Mr. K. S. Patil, AGP for Respondent-State.

CORAM : KISHORE C. SANT, J.

DATE : 9th MAY 2025

PC :-

1. Issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 18th July 2025.
2. Learned AGP waives service of notice for Respondent Nos. 1 to 4-
State.

[KISHORE C. SANT, J.]