



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

952 WRIT PETITION NO.6454 OF 2025

**SHAIKH ANSAR SHAIKH SATTAR
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA THROUGH ITS
SECRETARY AND OTHERS**

...
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr.H.P.Jadhav
AGP for Respondent-State : Mr.D.R.Korde

...
**CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.
DATE : 21.08.2025**

P.C. :

1] At the request of the learned AGP, list this matter on 10.09.2025.

2] No further request for adjournment would be entertained.

**[ARUN R. PEDNEKER]
JUDGE**

DDC