



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

940 WRIT PETITION NO. 6454 OF 2025

Shaikh Ansar Shaikh Sattar

VERSUS

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Secretary And Others

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Jadhav Hanumant P.

AGP for Respondents: Mrs R.R. Tandale

CORAM : S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.

Dated : March 17, 2026

PER COURT :-

1. At the request of the learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, stand over after one week for production of original certificates issued by the Jalgaon District Rifle Association.

2. Stand over to 24.3.2026.

(S. G. CHAPALGAONKAR, J.)

...